

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2379 OF 2005

K. MANORAMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Chandrashekhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. v. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. C.K. Chandrashekhar, learned counsel for the appellant resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.50 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. A.K. Ganguly, learned senior counsel for respondent-Union of India made submissions till 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, learned counsel for respondent No.5 made his submissions from 12.10 p.m. To 12.25 p.m. Finally, Mr. Chandrashekhar, learned counsel for the appellant made his submissions in rejoinder from 12.25 p.m. To 12.35 p.m..

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master